
Blankenship.,J_o_h_n_i _ 

From: Brian Hakkinen [hakkinen1234@acsalaska.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2011 7:37 PM 
To: Knopp, Gary; pa12gary@hotmail.com; Smalley, Hal; hvsmalley@yahoo.com; Tauriainen, Ray; 

rtauri@gcLnet; Murphy, Linda; Iinda@clerkworksak.com; Pierce, Charlie; cpierce@gcLnet; 
McClure, Sue; suemccl@gmail.com; Johnson, Brent; ragweb@gcLnet; Smith, Bill; 
bsmith@xyz.net; Haggerty, Mako; mako@xyz.net; Blankenship, Johni 

Subject: Resolution 2011-098 

Good morning Assembly members 
Resolution 2011-098 encouraging governor Parnell to fund the line extension from Anchor Point to Kachemak city is a 
worthwhile effort. Several years ago the residents of Kasiloftried to form a USAD for natural gas. With some clever 
political maneuvering the borough assembly denied our request. The pressure regulator is already in and the Kasilof 
system has already been engineered by Enstar Natural Gas. I think that it would be quite neighborly of the assembly to 
include the Kasilof project in the resolution to governor Parnell. Nikolaevesk received full funding for their natural gas 
system so it appears the the governor is ok with small energy projects. 

Thank you 
Brian Hakkinen 
24222 Kalifornsky Beach Road 
Kasilof, AK 


